
Uzbekistan Public Holidays & Observances 2024-2025 

Sunday 01 Sep 2023 Independence Day 

Monday 02 Sep 2023 Day off for Independence Day 

Tuesday 03 Sep 2023 Day off for Independence Day 

Tuesday 01 Oct 2023 Teachers Day 

Sunday 08 Dec 2023 Constitution Day 

Monday 09 Dec 2023 Day off for Constitution Day 

Monday 30 Dec 2023 New Year’s Holiday 

Tuesday 31 Dec 2023 New Year’s Holiday 

Wednesday 01 Jan 2024 New Year 

Tuesday 14 Jan 2024 Defenders of the Motherland Day 

Saturday 01 Mar 2024 Start of Ramadan (tentative) 

Saturday 08 Mar 2024 International Women's Day 

Friday 21 Mar 2024 Nowruz 

Monday 31 Mar 2024 Eid al-Fitr (Ramadan Hayit) (tentative) 

Friday 09 May 2024 Day of Remembrance and Honour 

Saturday 07 Jun 2024 Eid al-Adha (Kurban Hayit) (tentative) 

 

 


